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Diagnosis/TL7 1 1 I Q + 0 4 B187
Diplomacy 1 1 I Q + 0 4 B187
Hobby Skill (Religious 
Studies)

1 1 I Q + 0 1 B200

Public Speaking 1 4 I Q + 3 8 B216
Religious Ritual (Lutheran) 1 1 I Q + 0 4 B217
Singing 5 HT-4 0 B220
Theology (Christianity) 1 3 I Q + 2 1 2 B226
Theology (Islam) 9 IQ-2 1 B226

Skills SL RSL Pts Ref
Advantages 8 2

Charisma 1
+1/level to Influence rolls

5 B41

Healing
Faith Healing, +20%; Modifier, +0%.
Only succeeds on a roll of 6 or less

1 8 B59

Higher Purpose (Spread "the Word") 5 B59

Language: Latin
Spoken (Accented), +2.

2 B24

Patron
God, +30; Appears quite rarely (6-), x0.5; Highly 
Accessible, +50%; Minimal Interventions, -50%; 
Secret, -50%.

8 B72

Rank 2
Replaces Status, +5 (levels only).
Religious: Reverend, Miracle Worker

2 0 B29

Reduced Consumption 2 4 B80
Reputation 3
People Affected (Almost everyone), x1; Recognized
 all the time, x1.

1 5 B26

Tenure 5 B93
Disadvantages -41

Bad Sight (Farsighted)
Mitigator (Glasses), -60%.
-6 to Vision rolls to spot items within 1 yd; -3 DX 
to any close manual task, including close combat

-10 B123

Delusion (Faith Healing)
Major, -10.
All illness can be healed through God

-10 B130

Dependant (Congregation)
Point total (100% of your starting points), -1; 
Appears almost all the time (15-), x3; Group, x2.

- 6 B131

Honesty
CR: 12 (Quite Often).

-10 B138

Advantages & Disadvantages Pts Ref

Fatigue/Hit Points

-45Dead:
-36Check #4:
-27Check #3:
-18Check #2:

- 9Check #1:
0Collapse:
2Reeling:
9Basic HP:

Current HP:
- 9Unconscious:
0Collapse:
2Tired:

9Basic FP:
Current FP:

Hit Location

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
2
0

DR

-3
-5
-4
-4
-2
-2
-3
0

-2
-2
-5
-7
-9
-

Vitals
Neck
Foot
Hand
L. Leg
L. Arm
Groin
Torso

R. Arm
R. Leg
Face
Skull
Eye

Where

-
17-18

16
15

13-14
12
11

9-10
8

6-7
5

3-4
-

Roll

Lifting & Moving Things

800 lbShift Slightly:
240 lbCarry On Back:
384 lbRunning Shove & Knock Over:
192 lbShove & Knock Over:
128 lbTwo-Handed Lift:

32 lbOne-Handed Lift:
16 lbBasic Lift:

Encumbrance, Move & Dodge

31160 lbX-Heavy (4)
4196 lbHeavy (3)
5248 lbMedium (2)
6332 lbLight (1)
7416 lb• None (0)

DodgeMoveMax LoadLevel
Attributes

1d-1sw:1d-2thr:
1 1Touch:
1 1Taste & Smell:
1 1Hearing:
1 1Vision:
1 1Perception:

4Basic Move:
4.75Basic Speed:

1 1Fright Check:
1 1Will:

9Health (HT):
1 1Intelligence (IQ):
1 0Dexterity (DX):

9Strength (ST):

75 Points

0Earned:
0Race:
0Spells:

3 4Skills:
0Quirks:

-41Disadvantages:
8 2Advantages:

0Attributes:

Description

RightHand:
WhiteSkin:
BlueEyes:
BaldHair:

7TL:
+ 0Size:
215 lbWeight:
6'Height:

March 31Birthday:
4 3Age:
MaleGender:
HumanRace:

Player Information

Jun 16, 2011Created On:
Mundane 1950'sCampaign:
JasminePlayer:

Identity

LutheranReligion:
HealerTitle:
Reverend PikeName:

Portrait
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A kindly middle-aged man, Reverend Pike has become incredibly famous in Everytown for his faith healing abilities.  Although 
they only work some 50% of the time, his devout followers nevertheless shower him with gifts and praise.  He has recently 
engaged in a misguided attempt to convert Bruce.  An immensely religious man, Reverend Pike studies religion for fun and 
recently taken a scholarly interest in Islam.  He is a terrible singer, but insists otherwise.

Notes

Natural Kick 8 No 1d-2 cr C,1
Natural Kick w/Boots 8 No 1d-1 cr C,1
Natural Punch 1 0 8 1d-3 cr C

Melee Weapons Usage Lvl Parry Block Damage Reach ST

Skills SL RSL Pts Ref
Overconfidence
CR: 12 (Quite Often).

- 5 B148
Advantages & Disadvantages Pts Ref


