

ldentity	ı	
Name: Reverend Pike	П	
Title: <b>Healer</b>	Ш	
Religion: Lutheran	I	(

Race: Human

Gender: Male

	Player Information
Player:	Jasmine
Campaign:	Mundane 1950's
Created On:	Jun 16, 2011

Hair: Bald

Eyes: Blue Skin: White

Hand: Right

75 Points	
Attributes:	0
Advantages:	82
Disadvantages:	-41
Quirks:	0
Skills:	34
Spells:	0
Race:	0
Earned:	0

// /		Ag	y: March 31
Attribute	es		
Strength (ST	): ,	9	Level
Dexterity (DX	():	10	• None (0)
Intelligence (IQ	):	_11	Light (1)
Health (HT	): ,	9	Medium (2)
W	ïll:	11	Heavy (3)
Fright Check	k:	11	X-Heavy (4)
Basic Spee	d:	4.75	
Basic Move	e: ,	4	
Perceptio	n:	11	
Visio	n:	11	
Hearin	g:	11	Sho
Taste & Sme	II:	11	Running Sho

Touch:

sw: 1d-1

thr: 1d-2

11

Encumbrance, Move & Dodge									
Level Max Load Move Dodge									
• None (0)	16 lb	4	7						
Light (1)	32 lb	3	6						
Medium (2)	48 lb	2	5						
Heavy (3)	96 lb	1	4						
X-Heavy (4)	160 lb	1	3						

Description

Height: 6' Weight: 215 lb

Size: **+ 0** TL: 7

Heavy (3)	96 lb	1	4
X-Heavy (4)	160 lb	1	3
	Lifting & Movir	ng Things	
	Basic Lift	:	16 lb
	One-Handed Lift:		32 lb
	Two-Handed Lift:		128 lb
Shov	192 lb		
Running Shov	e & Knock Over:		384 lb
	Carry On Back:		240 lb
	Shift Slightly:		800 lb

H	lit Locatio	on		Fatigue/Hit Points
Roll	Where	-	DR	Current FP:
-	Eye	-9	0	Basic FP: 9
3-4	Skull	-7	2	Tired: 2
5	Face	-5	0	Collapse: 0
6-7	R. Leg	-2	0	Unconscious: -9
8	R. Arm	-2	0	Current HP:
9-10	Torso	0	0	
11	Groin	-3	0	Basic HP: 9
12	L. Arm	-2	0	Reeling: 2
13-14	L. Leg	-2	0	Collapse: 0
15	Hand	-4	0	Check #1: -9
16	Foot	-4	0	Check #2: -18
17-18	Neck	-5	0	Check #3: -27
	Vitals	-3	0	Check #4: -36
	vitais	Ĺ		Dead: -45

till. Td Z SW. Td T	J. 1. g. 1. t.	, ·
Advantages & Disadvantages	Pts	Ref
<b>▽</b> Advantages	-	
Charisma 1 +1/level to Influence rolls	5	B41
<b>Healing</b> Faith Healing, +20%; Modifier, +0%. Only succeeds on a roll of 6 or less	18	B59
Higher Purpose (Spread "the Word")	5	B59
Language: Latin Spoken (Accented), +2.	2	B24
<b>Patron</b> God, +30; Appears quite rarely (6-), x0.5; Highly Accessible, +50%; Minimal Interventions, -50%; Secret, -50%.	8	B72
Rank 2 Replaces Status, +5 (levels only). Religious: Reverend, Miracle Worker	20	B29
Reduced Consumption 2	4	B80
Reputation 3 People Affected (Almost everyone), x1; Recognized all the time, x1.	15	B26
Tenure	5	B93
<b>▽</b> Disadvantages	-41	
Bad Sight (Farsighted) Mitigator (Glasses), -60%6 to Vision rolls to spot items within 1 yd; -3 DX to any close manual task, including close combat	-10	B123
<b>Delusion (Faith Healing)</b> Major, -10. All illness can be healed through God	-10	B130
<b>Dependant (Congregation)</b> Point total (100% of your starting points), -1; Appears almost all the time (15-), x3; Group, x2.	-6	B131
Honesty CR: 12 (Quite Often).	-10	B138

la DE					
	Skills	SL	RSL	Pts	Ref
	Diagnosis/TL7	11	IQ+0	4	B187
	Diplomacy	11	IQ+0	4	B187
	Hobby Skill (Religious	11	IQ+0	1	B200
-	Studies)				
II.	Public Speaking	14	IQ+3	8	B216
II.	Religious Ritual (Lutheran)	11	IQ+0		B217
	Singing	5	HT-4	0	B220
II.	Theology (Christianity)	13	IQ+2	12	B226
	Theology (Islam)	9	IQ-2	1	B226

Advantages & Disadvantages	Pts	Ref	Skills	SL	RSL	Pts	Ref
Overconfidence	-5	B148					
CR: 12 (Quite Often).							

Melee Weapons	Usage	Lvl	Parry	Block	Damage	Reach ST
Natural	Kick	8	No		1d-2 cr	C,1
Natural	Kick w/Boots	8	No		1d-1 cr	C,1
Natural	Punch	10	8		1d-3 cr	С

## Notes

A kindly middle-aged man, Reverend Pike has become incredibly famous in Everytown for his faith healing abilities. Although they only work some 50% of the time, his devout followers nevertheless shower him with gifts and praise. He has recently engaged in a misguided attempt to convert Bruce. An immensely religious man, Reverend Pike studies religion for fun and recently taken a scholarly interest in Islam. He is a terrible singer, but insists otherwise.